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Phase I dose finding study of the addition of docetaxel to gefitinib beyond progressive disease.
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Table 1 Patient Characteristics (n = 14)

Characteristics

No. of patients

%

Age, median (range) yr
Gender
Female
Male
Performance status (ECOG)
0
1
Smoking status
Never smoked
Smoker
Histology
Adenocarcinoma
Clinical Stage
Stage I1IB
Stage IV
Postoperative
Type of EGFR mutation
Exon 19 Deletion
L858R
G719X
Unknown (not examined)
Prior systemic regimens
0
1
2
Response to gefitinib
PR
SD

62 (54-80)

11

14

= O &

D B O -

10

10

64
36

36
64

79
21

100

29
64

7
43
7
43

7
71
21

71
29

ECOG Eastern Cooperative Oncology Group, EGFR epidermal growth factor receptor.

Table 2 Dose-escalation schema and dose-limiting toxicities (DLTS)

Level Docetaxel Gefitinib No. of patients
(mg/m?) (mg/body)
Total DLT infirst course Type of DLT
1 50 250 4
2 60 250 5 Neutropenia
3 70 250 5 Neutropenia; FN

FN febrile neutropenia
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Table 3 Treatment-related adverse events in all treatment courses

Level 1 (n=4) Level 2 (n=5) Level 3(n=5)

Adverse events G1/2 (%) G>3 (%) Gl2 (%) G>3(%) G12(%) G>3(%)
Hematologic

Leukopenia 2 (50) 1(25) 1(20) 4 (80) 0 5 (100)

Neutropenia 0 3 (75) 0 5 (100) 0 5 (100)

Anemia 2 (50) 0 2 (40) 0 4 (80) 0

Thrombocytopenia 1 (25) 0 1 (20) 0 2 (40) 0
Nonhematologic

FN 0 0 0 0 0 1(20)

Stomatitis 0 0 2 (40) 0 0 0

Appetite loss 3 (75) 0 5 (100) 0 3 (60) 0

Nausea 2 (50) 0 4 (80) 0 1 (20) 0

Diarrhea 1(25) 0 1 (20) 1 (20) 3(60) 0

Neuropathy 1(25) 0 0 0 3 (60) 0

Fatigue 0 1(25) 1(20) 0 1(20) 0

Creatinine 1(25) 0 0 0 0 0

Hyponatremia 1(25) 0 0 0 0 0

Myalgia 0 0 1 (20) 0 0 0

Liver dysfunction 1(25) 0 1 (20) 0 2 (40) 0

G grade, FN febrile neutropenia,

Table 4 Tumor response

Response All (n=14) Atthe RD (n=5)
CR 0 0
PR 6 2
SD 8 3
PD 0 0
ORR 43% 40%
95% ClI 21-67 11-77

CR complete response, PR partial response, SD stable disease,

PD progressive disease, ORR overall response rate,

ClI confidence interval

10
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